valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the
Grantor and Grantee covenant and agree as follows:

Section 1. The Grant. In accordance with the terms of this Agreement, the Grantor will

provide a grant to the Grantee up to the sum of ONE HUNDRED SIXTY THOUSAND AND
NO/ 100 DOLLARS ($ 160,000. 00) for the remount of Grantee' s 1986 PierceNolvo Tanker to a
Kenworth chassis, reconfiguration of the top pump house and installation of new 3, 000 gallon
poly tank, change of rear dump shoot to swiveling chute, update of pump panel and addition of